City of Minnetonka Legal Notice

Advertisement for Bids

Tonka-Woodcroft Improvements Project

City Project No. 22401

Bid No. 2022-003-ENG

Overview: Bids will be received electronically at the QuestCDN bidding site and will then be opened

publicly and read aloud for the furnishing of all labor, material and equipment for

construction of the following approximate major quantities:

Quantities: <u>Item</u> <u>Quantity</u>

Common Excavation 46.000 CU YD Aggregate Base CL 5 39.000 TON Bituminous Paving 21.000 TONS Bituminous Trail Paving **800 TONS** Concrete Curb & Gutter 65.000 LIN FT Modular Block Retaining Wall 2.300 SQ FT Cast in Place Retaining Wall 6,500 SQ FT **Ornamental Railing** 700 LIN FT Watermain Pipe 25,000 LIN FT Watermain CIPP Lining 3,000 LIN FT Watermain Pipe Bursting 2,300 LIN FT Watermain Directional Drilling 700 LIN FT Temporary Water Service 330 EACH Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4.300 LIN FT Forcemain Temporary Conveyance 1 LUMP SUM Storm Sewer Pipe 18.500 LIN FT Trenchless Storm Sewer Outlet 1.100 LIN FT Storm Water Chamber 4 LUMP SUM Hydrodynamic Separator 3 EACH Membrane Filtration System 1 EACH Pedestrian Crosswalk Flasher System (RRFB) 1 SYS Sign Panel – Type C 50 EACH **Pavement Marking** 16.000 LIN FT Loam Topsoil Borrow 13,000 CU YD Soddina 60.000 SQ YD

Instructions:

Digital copies of the Bidding Documents are available at http://www.questcdn.com for a fee of \$40. These documents may be downloaded by selecting this project from the BIDDING DOCUMENTS link and by entering bid document No. 8106950 on the SEARCH PROJECTS page. For assistance and free membership registration, contact QuestCDN at 952.233.1632 or info@questcdn.com.

Contractors may examine or obtain an optional paper set of Proposal Forms, Plans, and Specifications from City of Minnetonka, for \$50.00 per set. Checks should be made out to the City of Minnetonka. No refunds. Copies of the plans and project manuals may also be examined at the office of the City Engineer, 14600 Minnetonka Boulevard, Minnetonka, MN.

All bids must be made online at the QuestCDN bidding site.

Each proposal must have with it a certified check or bid bond payable to the city of Minnetonka in the amount of five [5] percent of the bid as a guarantee the bidder will

enter into a contract with the City of Minnetonka in accordance with the terms of the bid, in case the bidder is awarded the contract.

Direct inquiries to: Matt Blazer, P.E., Consultant Project Manager at 612-756-4823, Matt.Blazer@bolton-menk.com. No questions will be answered within 48 hours of bid opening.

The city reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive minor irregularities.

Bid Deadline: 10:00 AM local time Wednesday, February 23, 2022.

Location: http://www.questcdn.com

Bids will be opened at Minnetonka City Hall, 14600 Minnetonka Blvd., Minnetonka, MN

Signed: Phil Olson, City Engineer